LIGOX	DDa14C
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700401641087
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2023 FEB 10 All 9:08 MULARASSIENT
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: J. HORNE J. HORNE FEB 13 2023 FEB 13 2023 Office Use Only	NECEIVED 2023 FEB 10 PH 12: 12 ALL AHASSEE. I LON

2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243	۲
PI.EASE USE FUNDS FROM THIS ACCOUNT: 12 AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE:	
SOUTH FLORIDA TROPICAL PRODUCE LLC	L1600002749
Business Name Document Nu	mber, (if known):
Walk in	Pick up time
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy
Certified Copy of the Articles of Organization Certificate of Status	
<u>NEW FILINGS</u>	AMMENDMENTS
Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other CORP PLLC	 Amendment Designation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent X_Revocation of Dissolution Merger Conversion Amended and restated Articles Statement of Authority
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report Fictitious Name APOSTILLE() Country EXAMINIER'S INITIALS:	Foreign filing Limited Partnership Reinstatement Other

 FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICE 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 	S. INC
(850) 524-6243	
PLEASE USE FUNDS FROM THIS ACCO AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE:	DUNT: 120310000160 AMOUNT: \$ 100.00
SOUTH FLORIDA TROPICAL PRODUCE	E LLC L1600002749
Business Name Docum	nent Number, (if known):
Walk in	Pick up time
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy
Certified Copy of the Articles of Orga Certificate of Status	anization
<u>NEW FILINGS</u>	AMMENDMENTS
Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other CORP PLLC	 Amendment Designation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent X_Revocation of Dissolution Merger Conversion Amended and restated Articles Statement of Authority
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report	Foreign filing
Fictitious Name	Reinstatement
APOSTILLE()	Other
Country	
EXAMINIER'S INITIALS:	

.

.

•

.

.

COVERLETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT:SOUTH FLORIDA TROPICAL PROD	UCE LLC	
Name of Limited I	.iability Cor	npany
The enclosed Statement of Revocation of Dissolution for F submitted for filing.	lorida Limit	ed Liability Company and fee(s) are
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:		
MILTON ARES		
Contact Person		-
ARES & COMPANY CPA INC		_
Firm/Company		
3636 SW 87 AVE		
Address		-
MIAMI. FL 33165		
City, State and Zip Code		-
INFO@ARESCPA.COM		
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report no	tification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call: MILTON ARES	3 05	229-8256
at (Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303
CR2E132 (10/15)		

STATEMENT OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION

60

Pursuant to section 605.0708, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company revokes its articles of dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the articles of dissolution.

- 1. The name of the company is: SOUTH FLORIDA TROPICAL PRODUCE LLC
- 2. The document number of the company is L16000002749
- 3. The effective date the Dissolution was filed is $\frac{12/01/2022}{12022}$
- 4. The revocation of dissolution was authorized on 01/23/2023
- 5. A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.

Signature of person authorized to submit the revocation of dissolution

CR2E132 (10/15)



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

The name of the limited liability company as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

SOUTH FLORIDA TROPICAL PRODUCE LLC

. '

• •

The document number of the limited liability company: L16000002749

The file date of the articles of organization: January 5, 2016

The effective date of the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: December 1, 2022

A description of occurance that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution:

END OF OPERATIONS. NO MORE IN BUSINESS.

The name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

ALBERTO RAMON NODARSE 7609 SW 141ST AVE, SW 141 AVENUE, SW 141 A MIAMI, FL 33183 UN

I/we submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I/we am/are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Signature: ALBERTO RAMON NODARSE

Electronic Signature of authorized person